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' Short-Notiee Questlons and Ahswers. ,‘

NON-?AYMENT OF SALABY OF THE TEACHERS OF 'I‘EE PURNEA
' DISTRICT ZBOARD

- g0, Shri ANATH KANTA BASU :° Will ‘the Minister in- ch&rge' of the Local Self-Government Department be pleased to stato—

(@) whether Government have come to know that’ teachers under the Purnes District Board® have not been pald theu' salaries since .-
August 1952 ; v
. ». (b) whethier' these tea.chers are in great trouble for non-pa,ymenfr ;
of theu' saldries ; . '

" . (¢) if the answers to. olauses (a) and (b) bein the aﬂirma.tlve, what steps Government are going take . to. redress the gmemncee of the teachers ; - : g

(d). whether Government are meking . arrangements to pay oE.\
" 'the Iong-standing arrear-cess of the said Distriot Board to ensure =
early - payment " of its staff “as ‘above ?

. 'shrl BHOLA PASWAN : (a) The answer is in the affirmative,

() It is reported that. the sohool beachers are in trouble for '~ the non-payment of salgries,

g " . {¢) Government -are oonmdenng to give & suitable note to the
*; Purnea Distriot Board to make payment to the school “teachers,

_ (@) Government have already sanctioned an advance of Rs. 2lacs. -
'for the -yeaxr 1950-51 against the- arrear-cess.. Recenﬂy Government jn ‘the Reveriie Dep&rbment have also sanotioned & grant of Rs. 2 lacs
'a.gaanst the cess payable .4in respeot of tauzis or share of . taiizis |
vested in the Btate Government wnder the Bihar Land Reforms
" Act; 1950. The question of making further loan to the 'Distribt

Board on the seourity of unrealised | cess is &lso enga the ; tténe .
' tlon of the Gﬂvemmen X . N ng .gmg -1
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hi:ffsmm SCHEME BOR TRAINING OF YOUNG FARMERS, =
769, Shil RAM JANAM MAHTON : - Will the Minister, ’mcha.rge\
of the’ Development (Agrioulture) Depa,rtmenb be pleased to state—

{a) when the. Researoh Scheme for tra.lmng of young fa.rmerg as started and wherre it has bean loca.ted :

d) whebher t-!:e tra:me_es._' are: leqmredto pa,‘ any tulinon fee (¢) what is the prospect of 4]
ot to gettmg _Govemment job

